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2024 Tall Cactus Regatta

Overall

Sailed: 1, Discards: 0, To count: 1, Rating system: PHRFTOT, Entries: 29, Scoring system: Appendix A

Rank Fleet Boat Class SailNo Club HelmName CrewName PHRFTOT R1 Total Nett

1st Hobie Miracle 20   Hobie Miracle 20 415   Tom Sinnickson   60 1.0 1.0 1.0

2nd PHRF Spin Melissa Kay J/70 159   Mike Ferring   117 2.0 2.0 2.0

3rd Santana 20 Watercolors Santana 20 445   Martin Lorch   222 3.0 3.0 3.0

4th PHRF Spin Nectar Sled Viper 640 107   Mike Hester   103 4.0 4.0 4.0

5th Santana 20 Hot Rod Santana 20 99   Sean Kenealy   222 5.0 5.0 5.0

6th PHRF Spin Chapter2 Merit 25 655   Richard Alverson   168 6.0 6.0 6.0

7th J92   J92 43963   Joshua Newland   108 7.0 7.0 7.0

8th Portsmouth Daddy Long Legs MC Scow 1314   Devon Howe   197 8.0 8.0 8.0

9th Santana 20 Speedboat Spike Santana 20 911   Court Roberts   222 9.0 9.0 9.0

10th Merit 25 Circuitous Merit 25 1111   Charles Landis   168 10.0 10.0 10.0

11th Buccaneer 18 Air Buccaneer 18 5250   Bruce Lee   191 11.0 11.0 11.0

12th PHRF Spin Bay Loon J-29 fractional rig 18158   Grant Harless   120 12.0 12.0 12.0

13th G-Cat 5.7   G-Cat 5.7 420   Darren McDonnel   109 13.0 13.0 13.0

14th GCAT Flying Fish GCAT 57   Chris Picknally   109 14.0 14.0 14.0

15th Santana 20 Prickly Pear Santana 20 178   Jonathan Martin   222 15.0 15.0 15.0

16th Catalina 22 Jammin Catalina 22 1361   Paul Liszewski   270 16.0 16.0 16.0

17th Merit 25 BlueStreak Merit 25 841   Brian Cummmings   168 17.0 17.0 17.0

18th Portsmouth   Melges 15 249   David Haggart   86 18.0 18.0 18.0

19th PHRF Spin Navigator Catalina 37 004   Anthony DeVoe   72 19.0 19.0 19.0

20th Capri 26 Sea Bunny Capri 26 144   William Hutchinson   204 20.0 20.0 20.0

21st Catalina 270   Catalina 270 276   Joel Oglesbee   198 21.0 21.0 21.0

22nd Capri 22 Va Bene Capri 22 577   Ralph Vatalaro   210 30.0 DNF 30.0 30.0

22nd Santana 20 Shazoom Santana 20 53796   Marshall Williamson   222 30.0 RET 30.0 30.0

22nd Catalina 25   Catalina 25 6   Larry Green   228 30.0 DNF 30.0 30.0

22nd Portsmouth Red Sky Buccaneer 18 5225   Marc Danner   191 30.0 DNC 30.0 30.0

22nd Portsmouth   MC Scow 2048   Lee Perry   197 30.0 DNC 30.0 30.0

22nd Hobie 18   Hobie 18 2969   John Woodrow   98.4 30.0 DNC 30.0 30.0

22nd Sunfish   Sunfish 89538   Jeff Bryant   1229 30.0 DNC 30.0 30.0
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Rank Fleet Boat Class SailNo Club HelmName CrewName PHRFTOT R1 Total Nett

22nd Hunter 26 My Other Brother Darryl Hunter 26 88   Michael Parker   228 30.0 DNC 30.0 30.0

R1

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place

Rank Fleet Boat Class SailNo Club HelmName CrewName PHRFTOT Start Finish Elapsed Corrected Points

1 Hobie Miracle 20   Hobie Miracle 20 415   Tom Sinnickson   60 131700 14:34:44 1:17:44 1:22:50 1.0

2 PHRF Spin Melissa Kay J/70 159   Mike Ferring   117 131700 14:45:43 1:28:43 1:26:27 2.0

3 Santana 20 Watercolors Santana 20 445   Martin Lorch   222 131700 14:59:52 1:42:52 1:26:37 3.0

4 PHRF Spin Nectar Sled Viper 640 107   Mike Hester   103 131700 14:45:12 1:28:12 1:27:48 4.0

5 Santana 20 Hot Rod Santana 20 99   Sean Kenealy   222 131700 15:07:26 1:50:26 1:32:59 5.0

6 PHRF Spin Chapter2 Merit 25 655   Richard Alverson   168 131700 15:01:53 1:44:53 1:34:57 6.0

7 J92   J92 43963   Joshua Newland   108 131700 14:53:56 1:36:56 1:35:45 7.0

8 Portsmouth Daddy Long Legs MC Scow 1314   Devon Howe   197 131700 15:07:45 1:50:45 1:36:22 8.0

9 Santana 20 Speedboat Spike Santana 20 911   Court Roberts   222 131700 15:12:47 1:55:47 1:37:29 9.0

10 Merit 25 Circuitous Merit 25 1111   Charles Landis   168 131700 15:05:59 1:48:59 1:38:40 10.0

11 Buccaneer 18 Air Buccaneer 18 5250   Bruce Lee   191 131700 15:09:37 1:52:37 1:38:47 11.0

12 PHRF Spin Bay Loon J-29 fractional rig 18158   Grant Harless   120 131700 15:00:36 1:43:36 1:40:30 12.0

13 G-Cat 5.7   G-Cat 5.7 420   Darren McDonnel   109 131700 14:59:17 1:42:17 1:40:53 13.0

14 GCAT Flying Fish GCAT 57   Chris Picknally   109 131700 15:02:25 1:45:25 1:43:59 14.0

15 Santana 20 Prickly Pear Santana 20 178   Jonathan Martin   222 131700 15:20:46 2:03:46 1:44:12 15.0

16 Catalina 22 Jammin Catalina 22 1361   Paul Liszewski   270 131700 15:33:33 2:16:33 1:48:14 16.0

17 Merit 25 BlueStreak Merit 25 841   Brian Cummmings   168 131700 15:17:57 2:00:57 1:49:30 17.0

18 Portsmouth   Melges 15 249   David Haggart   86 131700 15:14:29 1:57:29 2:00:04 18.0

19 PHRF Spin Navigator Catalina 37 004   Anthony DeVoe   72 131700 15:19:20 2:02:20 2:07:50 19.0

20 Capri 26 Sea Bunny Capri 26 144   William Hutchinson   204 131700 15:47:19 2:30:19 2:09:35 20.0

21 Catalina 270   Catalina 270 276   Joel Oglesbee   198 131700 15:49:12 2:32:12 2:12:16 21.0

22 Capri 22 Va Bene Capri 22 577   Ralph Vatalaro   210     DNF   30.0

22 Santana 20 Shazoom Santana 20 53796   Marshall Williamson   222     RET   30.0

22 Catalina 25   Catalina 25 6   Larry Green   228     DNF   30.0

22 Portsmouth Red Sky Buccaneer 18 5225   Marc Danner   191     DNC   30.0

22 Portsmouth   MC Scow 2048   Lee Perry   197     DNC   30.0
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Rank Fleet Boat Class SailNo Club HelmName CrewName PHRFTOT Start Finish Elapsed Corrected Points

22 Hobie 18   Hobie 18 2969   John Woodrow   98.4     DNC   30.0

22 Sunfish   Sunfish 89538   Jeff Bryant   1229     DNC   30.0

22 Hunter 26 My Other Brother Darryl Hunter 26 88   Michael Parker   228     DNC   30.0
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